Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

143 - Fort Payne City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

10/9/2020 10:36:48 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$414,209.67 $463,967.98
$0.00 $0.00
$414,209.67 $463,967.98
$183,457.33 $264,207.25
$16,720.37 $18,283.66
$25,069.18 $29,793.36
$0.00 $27.25
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$106,330.58 $121,410.02
$331,577.46 $433,721.54
$0.00 $8,445.13
$0.00 $26,158.56
$0.00 ($17,713.43)
$82,632.21 $12,533.01
$327,985.51 $327,985.51
$410,617.72 $340,518.52

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 10

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$49,758.31
$0.00
$49,758.31

($80,749.92)
($1,563.29)
($4,724.18)

($27.25)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($15,079.44)

($102,144.08)

$8,445.13
($26,158.56)
($17,713.43)

($70,099.20)
$0.00
($70,099.20)

Pulled from Production

Budget

$23,058,819.96
$4,783,782.08
$6,794,673.76
$233,000.00
$34,870,275.80

$17,985,981.04
$4,057,106.57
$4,400,882.19
$4,683,205.42
$1,381,274.22
$746,730.12
$618,772.88
$1,182,500.39
$35,056,452.83

$293,557.92
$183,098.00
$110,459.92

($75,717.11)
$13,645,147.66
$13,569,430.55

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$17,743,726.66
$3,038,353.61
$5,097,468.37
$301,357.13
$26,180,905.77

$14,334,415.12
$3,122,605.98
$2,096,495.38
$3,633,346.34
$1,091,566.56
$168,026.28
$0.00
$886,033.62
$25,332,489.28

$227,973.61
$146,766.50
$81,207.11

$929,623.60
$13,635,147.66
$14,564,771.26

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($5,315,093.30)
($1,745,428.47)
($1,697,205.39)

$68,357.13
($8,689,370.03)

$3,651,565.92
$934,500.59
$2,304,386.81
$1,049,859.08
$289,707.66
$578,703.84
$618,772.88
$296,466.77
$9,723,963.55

($65,584.31)
$36,331.50
($29,252.81)

$1,005,340.71
($10,000.00)
$995,340.71
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