## Exhibit F-III-C

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 10

143 - Fort Payne City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23,058,819.96	\$17,743,726.66	(\$5,315,093.30)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,783,782.08	\$3,038,353.61	(\$1,745,428.47)
Local Sources	\$414,209.67	\$463,967.98	\$49,758.31	\$6,794,673.76	\$5,097,468.37	(\$1,697,205.39)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$233,000.00	\$301,357.13	\$68,357.13
Total Revenues:	\$414,209.67	\$463,967.98	\$49,758.31	\$34,870,275.80	\$26,180,905.77	(\$8,689,370.03)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$183,457.33	\$264,207.25	(\$80,749.92)	\$17,985,981.04	\$14,334,415.12	\$3,651,565.92
Instructional Support Services	\$16,720.37	\$18,283.66	(\$1,563.29)	\$4,057,106.57	\$3,122,605.98	\$934,500.59
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$25,069.18	\$29,793.36	(\$4,724.18)	\$4,400,882.19	\$2,096,495.38	\$2,304,386.81
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$27.25	(\$27.25)	\$4,683,205.42	\$3,633,346.34	\$1,049,859.08
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,381,274.22	\$1,091,566.56	\$289,707.66
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$746,730.12	\$168,026.28	\$578,703.84
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$618,772.88	\$0.00	\$618,772.88
Other Expenditures	\$106,330.58	\$121,410.02	(\$15,079.44)	\$1,182,500.39	\$886,033.62	\$296,466.77
Total Expenditures:	\$331,577.46	\$433,721.54	(\$102,144.08)	\$35,056,452.83	\$25,332,489.28	\$9,723,963.55
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$8,445.13	\$8,445.13	\$293,557.92	\$227,973.61	(\$65,584.31)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$26,158.56	(\$26,158.56)	\$183,098.00	\$146,766.50	\$36,331.50
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	(\$17,713.43)	(\$17,713.43)	\$110,459.92	\$81,207.11	(\$29,252.81)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$82,632.21	\$12,533.01	(\$70,099.20)	(\$75,717.11)	\$929,623.60	\$1,005,340.71
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$327,985.51	\$327,985.51	\$0.00	\$13,645,147.66	\$13,635,147.66	(\$10,000.00)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$410,617.72	\$340,518.52	(\$70,099.20)	\$13,569,430.55	\$14,564,771.26	\$995,340.71

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.